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Christmas Opening Hours 2025
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Day Date
England & Wales Scotland

Collections Drop off direct to Lab Collections Drop off direct to Lab

Mon 22nd Dec Yes Yes Yes Yes

Tue 23rd Dec No Yes (up to 14:00) No Yes (up to 14:00)

Wed 24th Dec No Closed No Closed

Thu 25th Dec No Closed No Closed

Fri 26th Dec No Closed No Closed

Sat 27th Dec No Yes (up to 14:00) No Yes (up to 14:00)

Sun 28th Dec No Closed No Closed

Mon 29th Dec No Yes (up to 14:00) No Yes (up to 14:00)

Tue 30th Dec No Yes (up to 14:00) No Yes (up to 14:00)

Wed 31st Dec No
Yes – Micro Only 

(up to 12:00)
No

Yes – Micro Only 

(up to 12:00)

Thu 1st Jan No Closed No Closed

Fri 2nd Jan No Yes (up to 14:00) No Closed

Sat 3rd Jan No Yes (up to 14:00) No
Yes – Micro Only 

(up to 14:00)

Sun 4th Jan No Closed No Closed

Mon 5th Jan Yes Yes Yes Yes

Please be advised of our operational schedule over the Christmas and New Year period. Sample drop-off locations will be closed during this time, and our 

laboratories will be closed on 24th, 25th, 26th December and 1st January (with an additional closure on 2nd January for our Livingston laboratory).

However, samples may be delivered directly to our water laboratories on the dates listed. Drop-offs will be accepted until 2:00pm, except on New Year’s Eve, 

when the final drop-off time will be 12:00pm and microbiological samples only will be accepted. 

Key dates

• Tuesday 16th December 2025 - Final day to submit samples requiring BOD or 

subcontracted analysis including (but not limited to): fats, oil and grease, TOC, 

bromide, sulphide, TPH (hydrocarbons), cyanide, pesticides, total nitrogen, 

surfactants, Cryptosporidium and algae

• Monday 22nd December 2025 – Final day for collection from drop-off points 

• Monday 5th January 2026 – Sample drop-offs locations reopen
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